
Compliance to PED 2014/68/UE when applicable
Compliance to ATEX 2014/34/UE upon request

Design and dimensions could be subject to 
modification without notice

Steam 

180 bar 355°C

FS/H: components in carbon
steel

» Drain/vent cocks

» Graduated scale 

» Red/green bi-colour Illuminator

KLINGER KTA180: bi-colour level
gauge for steam applications, suitable

for shut-off fittings:

DVK2 Metal-to-metal sealed valves,
inside screwed type.

Accessories

Working Conditions

P max T max

KLINGER Material Codes

Bi-colour
Level Gauge

KTA 180 - DVK2

PN 315        180 bar
Saturated Steam



2 x I

3x I

4x I

5x I

6x I

7x I

8x I

9x I

10 x I

Size Body
length

A

290

426

562

698

Sight
length

V
233

369

505

641

777

913
1049

1267

1321

Parts

Approx
weight

KG

24

36

48

60

72

84

96

108

120

1

2

3

4

5

6 

7 

8 

9

10
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Minimum center to 
center distance(mm)

I

423

559

695

831

967

1103

1239

1457

1511

Materials 

FS/H 

CK45N

CK45N

ASTM A105

AISI304 

BOROSILICATE 

MICA

GRAPHITE 

ASTM A 193 B16 A

194 G7 

GRAPHITE

MICA

Bi-colour
Level Gauge

KTA 180 - DVK2

PN 315        180 bar
Saturated Steam

834

970

1106

1324

1378

Level Gauge Body

Cover

Glass Holder

Spacer Strip

Glass

Mica Shield

Sealing Joint

Bolts

Nuts

Cushion Joint

Glass Protector Mica
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